DS01-41105-1EFUJITSU MEDIA DEVICES
DATA SHEET
TANTALUM CAPACITORS
TANTALUM CAPACITORS
TCML Series
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
Miniaturization of electronic devices (communication devices, audio devices, and AV devices, etc.) has more and
more accelerated in recent years.  The ultraminiature-size model (2012) meets the customers’ needs for high-
density packaging, taking full advantage of our technologies for miniaturization and capacity-increase in tantalum
capacitor production.
■■■■ FEATURES
• Compact packaging in the volume reduced to one third (P case : 2012) of conventional size (A case : 3216) .
• A maximum height of 1.2 mm allows designing a flat device.
• Capacitance ranges from 0.22 µF to 10 µF, and rated voltage ranges from 4 V to 16 V.
■■■■ PACKAGES
V33
4
CA6
TCML Series
2
■■■■ PRODUCT LINEUP
Model name Rated voltage
(V)
Rated
capacitance
(µµµµF)
tan δδδδ (%) Leakage
current ( µµµµA) Case size
TA-4R0TCML1R0M-PR 4 1 8 0.50 P
TA-4R0TCML1R5M-PR 4 1.5 8 0.50 P
TA-4R0TCML2R2M-PR 4 2.2 8 0.50 P
TA-4R0TCML3R3M-PR 4 3.3 8 0.50 P
TA-4R0TCML4R7M-PR 4 4.7 8 0.50 P
TA-4R0TCML6R8M-PR 4 6.8 8 0.50 P
TA-4R0TCML100M-PR 4 10 8 0.50 P
TA-6R3TCMLR68M-PR 6.3 0.68 8 0.50 P
TA-6R3TCML1R0M-PR 6.3 1 8 0.50 P
TA-6R3TCML1R5M-PR 6.3 1.5 8 0.50 P
TA-6R3TCML2R2M-PR 6.3 2.2 8 0.50 P
TA-6R3TCML3R3M-PR 6.3 3.3 8 0.50 P
TA-6R3TCML4R7M-PR 6.3 4.7 8 0.50 P
TA-6R3TCML100M-PR 6.3 10 8 0.63 P
TA-010TCMLR47M-PR 10 0.47 8 0.50 P
TA-010TCMLR68M-PR 10 0.68 8 0.50 P
TA-010TCML1R0M-PR 10 1 8 0.50 P
TA-010TCML1R5M-PR 10 1.5 8 0.50 P
TA-010TCML2R2M-PR 10 2.2 8 0.50 P
TA-016TCMLR22M-PR 16 0.22 8 0.50 P
TA-016TCMLR33M-PR 16 0.33 8 0.50 P
TA-016TCMLR47M-PR 16 0.47 8 0.50 P
TA-016TCMLR68M-PR 16 0.68 8 0.50 P
TA-016TCML1R0M-PR 16 1 8 0.50 P
TCML Series
■■■■ PRINCIPAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Continued)
Parameter Test method

TCML Series
6
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Indication example) P case, 10 V/0.68 µF
TA 010 TCML R68 M P R
Product
type
Rated
voltage
 (Example)
6.3 V → 6R3
10 V → 010
Series
name
Capaci-
tance
 (Example)
1.0 µF → 1R0
0.33 µF → R33
Allowable
error
M → ±20%
Size
P
Taping
specifications
R : Taping
 −  −
+
−
Drawing direction
Specify “R” if a positive pole is on the right side against drawing direction. (A positive pole is on
the other side of sending holes.)
TCML Series
■■■■ MARKING AND POLARITY INDICATION
 (Polarity of ( ++++) is indicated by a stripe.)
Rated voltage and capacitance (picofarad : pF) are indicated by symbols.
 (Indication example)
6.3 V/1.5 µF J E 6
Positive
pole
negative
pole
First digit  : Voltage indication
Second digit  : 2 significant digits of nominal capacitance are indicated
in one uppercase alphabetical character.
Third digit  : Multiplier for a nominal capacitance value is indicated in
one value.
Rated
voltage
4 V
 (0 G)
6.3 V
 (0 J)
10 V
 (1 A)
16 V
 (1 C)
20 V
 (1 D)
25 V
 (1 E)
35 V
 (1 V)
Symbol G J A C D E V
Symbol A E J N S W
Number 1.0 1.5 2.2 3.3 4.7 6.8
Symbol 4 5 6
Multiplier 104 105 106
7
TCML Series
8
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION